AME
1
AME8800 / 8811 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.T.05
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Very Low Dropout Voltage
l  Guaranteed 300mA Output

AME8800 / 8811 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.T.05
n Ordering Information
AME8811   x  x  x  x   x - x
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Product Grade or Option
Special Feature1
AME8800   x  x  x  x   x - x
Special Feature2
Package Lead Pitch
A: 3.3V 1: 1.3V E:  -40OC to +85OC A: TO-92 T: 3 L: Low Profile N/A: Taping 5.08mm
B: 3.0V 2: 2.0V E: SOT-2X V: 5 Y: Lead Free & 1: Bulk 2.54mm
C: 2.8V 3: 4.2V F: SOT-89 Low Profile
D: 2.5V 4: 4.0V Z: Lead Free
E: 3.8V
F: 3.6V
G: 3.5V
H: 2.7V
I: 3.4V
J: 2.85V
K: 3.7V
L: 1.5V
M: 1.8V
N: 2.9V
O: 3.1V
P: 4.1V
Q: 4.75V
R: 2.65V
S: 5.0V
U: 3.2V
V: 3.15V
W: 2.3V
Y: 1.9V
Z: 1.7V
Special Feature2
(For TO-92 Package Only)

300mA CMOS LDOAME8800 / 8811
Rev.T.05
n Ordering Information
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for output voltage and package type availability.
Note: ww & yyww represent  date code and pls refer the Date Code Rule before Package Dimension.
         * A line on top of the first letter represent lead free plating such as  AAA
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8800AEET AAAww 3.3V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800AEETL AAAww 3.3V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800AEETY AAAww 3.3V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800AEETZ AAAww 3.3V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEET AABww 3.0V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEETL AABww 3.0V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEETZ AABww 3.0V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEETY AABww 3.0V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEET AACww 2.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEETL AACww 2.8V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEETZ AACww 2.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEETY AACww 2.8V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEET AADww 2.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEETL AADww 2.5V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEETZ AADww 2.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEETY AADww 2.5V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEET AAEww 3.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEETL AAEww 3.8V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEETZ AAEww 3.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEETY AAEww 3.8V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800FEET ABNww 3.6V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800FEETL ABNww 3.6V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800FEETZ ABNww 3.6V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800FEETY ABNww 3.6V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
5
AME8800 / 8811 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.T.05
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8800GEET ACDww 3.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800GEETL ACDww 3.5V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800GEETZ ACDww 3.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800GEETY ACDww 3.5V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800HEET AEDww 2.7V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800HEETL AEDww 2.7V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800HEETZ AEDww 2.7V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800HEETY AEDww 2.7V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800IEET AELww 3.4V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800IEETL AELww 3.4V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800IEETZ AELww 3.4V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800IEETY AELww 3.4V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800JEET AGNww 2.85V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800JEETL AGNww 2.85V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800JEETZ AGNww 2.85V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800JEETY AGNww 2.85V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800KEET AHPww 3.7V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800KEETL AHPww 3.7V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800KEETZ AHPww 3.7V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800KEETY AHPww 3.7V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800LEET AJWww 1.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800LEETL AJWww 1.5V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800LEETZ AJWww 1.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800LEETY AJWww 1.5V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800MEET AJXww 1.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800MEETL AJXww 1.8V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800MEETZ AJXww 1.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800MEETY AJXww 1.8V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
6
300mA CMOS LDOAME8800 / 8811
Rev.T.05
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8800NEET AKGww 2.9V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800NEETL AKGww 2.9V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800NEETZ AKGww 2.9V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800NEETY AKGww 2.9V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800OEET AKHww 3.1V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800OEETL AKHww 3.1V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800OEETZ AKHww 3.1V SOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800OEETY AKHww 3.1V TSOT-23 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800AEEV ABRww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800AEEVL ABRww 3.3V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800AEEVZ ABRww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800AEEVY ABRww 3.3V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEEV ABSww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEEVL ABSww 3.0V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEEVZ ABSww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEEVY ABSww 3.0V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEEV ABTww 2.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEEVL ABTww 2.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEEVZ ABTww 2.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEEVY ABTww 2.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEEV ABUww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEEVL ABUww 2.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEEVZ ABUww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEEVY ABUww 2.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEEV ABVww 3.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEEVL ABVww 3.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEEVZ ABVww 3.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEEVY ABVww 3.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
7
AME8800 / 8811 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.T.05
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8800FEEV ABWww 3.6V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800FEEVL ABWww 3.6V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800FEEVZ ABWww 3.6V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800FEEVY ABWww 3.6V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800GEEV ACEww 3.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800GEEVL ACEww 3.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800GEEVZ ACEww 3.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800GEEVY ACEww 3.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800HEEV AEEww 2.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800HEEVL AEEww 2.7V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800HEEVZ AEEww 2.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800HEEVY AEEww 2.7V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800IEEV AEMww 3.4V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800IEEVL AEMww 3.4V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800IEEVZ AEMww 3.4V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800IEEVY AEMww 3.4V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800JEEV AGOww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800JEEVL AGOww 2.85V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800JEEVZ AGOww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800JEEVY AGOww 2.85V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800KEEV AHQww 3.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800KEEVL AHQww 3.7V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800KEEVZ AHQww 3.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800KEEVY AHQww 3.7V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800LEEV AJUww 1.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800LEEVL AJUww 1.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800LEEVZ AJUww 1.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800LEEVY AJUww 1.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
8
300mA CMOS LDOAME8800 / 8811
Rev.T.05
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8800MEEV AJVww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800MEEVL AJVww 1.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800MEEVZ AJVww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800MEEVY AJVww 1.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800NEEV AKIww 2.9V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800NEEVL AKIww 2.9V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800NEEVZ AKIww 2.9V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800NEEVY AKIww 2.9V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800OEEV AKJww 3.1V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800OEEVL AKJww 3.1V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800OEEVZ AKJww 3.1V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800OEEVY AKJww 3.1V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800AEFT
A8800
 AEFww
3.3V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800AEFTZ
A8800
 AEFww
3.3V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEFT
A8800
BEFww
3.0V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800BEFTZ
A8800
BEFww
3.0V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEFT
A8800
CEFww
2.8V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800CEFTZ
A8800
CEFww
2.8V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEFT
A8800
DEFww
2.5V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800DEFTZ
A8800
DEFww
2.5V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEFT
A8800
EEFww
3.8V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800EEFTZ
A8800
EEFww
3.8V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800FEFT
A8800
FEFww
3.6V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8800FEFTZ
A8800
FEFww
3.6V SOT-89 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
9
AME8800 / 8811 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.T.05
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient